The Banting Research Foundation

Toronto, Canada February 29th, 1924.

F. LORNE HUTCHISON, M.A.

Sir:-

1

It is understood that some months ago you were approached by Mr. John W. Rogers of this city with respect to a proposed Banting Research Endowment Fund, the purpose of which Fund was to signalize the services rendered to medical science in the alleviation of human suffering through the discovery and development of Insulin by Dr. F. G. Banting, Mr. C. H. Best and their associates at the University of Toronto. An opportunity is therefore being taken, at this time, to advise you that such a proposal has now assumed concrete form in the organization of the Banting Research Foundation. The Trustees of this Foundation have been so constituted as to comprise three representatives of the Governors of the University of Toronto, two representatives of the Alumni Federation of the University of Toronto, two members chosen from the Faculty of Medicine of the University of Toronto and Mr. John W. Rogers.

This Foundation is about to make an appeal to the public for funds to support Medical Research; and